

## Westchester County

800 Michaelian Office Bldg. 148 Martine Avenue, 8th Floor White Plains, NY 10601 www.westchesterlegislators. com

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 2023-330 **Version**: 1

Type: ACT - Amendment to Status: Passed

Agreement

File created: 7/31/2023 In control: Board of Legislators

**On agenda:** 9/18/2023 **Final action:** 9/12/2023

Enactment date: 9/12/2023 Enactment #: ACT-2023-161

Title: IMA(Amend)-School Resource Officer-North Salem Central School District

**Sponsors:** County Executive

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. IMA(Amend)-School Resource Officer-North Salem Central School District-DRAFT.pdf, 2.

IMA(Amend)-School Resource Officer-North Salem Central School District- Signed By Committee.pdf,

3. ACT-2023-161 Certified Copy

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/18/2023	1	Board of Legislators	adopted	Pass
9/13/2023	1	Budget & Appropriations	signed by committee	Pass
9/12/2023	1	Public Safety	approved	Pass
8/7/2023	1	Board of Legislators	referred to committee	Pass

## IMA(Amend)-School Resource Officer-North Salem Central School District

AN ACT authorizing the County of Westchester to further amend an intermunicipal agreement with the North Salem Central School District in order to extend the term of a second School Resource Officer from September 6, 2023 through June 23, 2024.

SUBMITTED BY: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS AND PUBLIC SAFETY